PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Errol O. Singh	07/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PercuVision LLC
Street Address:	1998 Cambridge Blve.
City:	Upper Arlington
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	43221

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6599237
Patent Number:	6994667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)228-6704

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ddawsey@invention-protection.com

Correspondent Name: Gallagher & Dawsey Co., LPA

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 785

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PRCU-000A & 000B

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David J. Dawsey

Total Attachments: 1

source=20100208_Assignment_PRCU_000B#page1.tif

OP \$80.00 65992

PATENT REEL: 023905 FRAME: 0354

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, Errol O. Singh, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1998 Cambridge Blvd., Upper Arlington, OH 43221, (ASSIGNOR), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to PercuVision LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, having a place of business at 1998 Cambridge Blvd., Upper Arlington, Ohio 43221 (ASSIGNEE), its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my right, title and interest in and for the United States of America, in and to the inventions entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FACILITATING UROLOGICAL PROCEDURES, issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,994,667 on February 7, 2006;

Instrument and Method for Facilitating Endoscopic Examination and Surgical Procedures, issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,599,237 on July 29, 2003;

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be or has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made;

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any forthcoming said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

Signed on:

Date: July 20, 2007

Errol O. Singh

STATE OF OHIO

: ss.

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 20th day of July, 2007.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

yus a. Nu thehr

Section 147.03 R.O.

RECORDED: 02/08/2010

PATENT REEL: 023905 FRAME: 0355